

PRESS RELEASE

Sunday, January 5th, 2014

KTR take over the brake manufacturer EM Brake Systems AG

Rheine – KTR Kupplungstechnik GmbH from Rheine continue to expand their business of brakes, having taken over EM Brake Systems AG (EMB) located in Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock for 100 % as at 12th December 2013. The East Westphalian company EMB is a manufacturer of electromechanical brakes for wind power stations and industrial applications.

"EM Brake Systems AG have developed a modern and innovative brake design which they have successfully established in the market over the past few years", Prof. Dr. h. c. Josef Gerstner explains, CEO of KTR, adding: "In this regard the design shows trend-setting features which have already been used in wind technology with promising prospects". KTR have projected and distributed hydraulic brakes throughout the world for several years. Purchasing EM Brake Systems AG the family-owned company located in Northern Münsterland has expanded its portfolio of high-performance brake components by the range of electromechanical brake systems. "In this way we strengthen our market position in wind power technology while at the same time increasing the relevance of our high-performance brakes for industrial applications", Gerstner announces. The location of EM Brake Systems AG in Schloß Holte-Stukenbrock is retained and will be developed to become a competence centre for brakes. All sorts of activities of the KTR group of

Contact

KTR Kupplungstechnik GmbH Stefan Holtkötter

Fax +49 5971 798-6292

Mail s.holtkoetter@ktr.com

Phone +49 5971 798-292

Page 1 of 1

Stadtsparkasse Rheine 50 476 · BLZ 403 500 05
Postbank Dortmund 19 349 - 467 · BLZ 440 100 46







Contact

Stefan Holtkötter

KTR Kupplungstechnik GmbH

Fax +49 5971 798-6292

Mail s.holtkoetter@ktr.com

Phone +49 5971 798-292

PRESS RELEASE

Sunday, January 5th, 2014

companies with regard to brakes, brake systems and components will be concentrated here in the future.

For more than 50 years the name of KTR has represented good connections. Being a leading manufacturer of high-quality drive, hydraulic and brake components, KTR supply mechanical couplings, torque limiters, clamping sets, measuring systems, hydraulic components and high-performance brakes all over the world. With more than 850 employees, more than 370 of them working at the headquarters in Rheine, and 20 subsidiary companies, the family-owned company is operating on a global scale. KTR – Made for Motion.

Words 309 Characters 2.033

Caption

Prof. Dr. h. c. Josef Gerstner, CEO of KTR, and Dipl.-Ing. Alexander Remes, Chairman of EM Brake Systems AG, signing the contract (from right to left)



Page 2 of 2

KTR Kupplungstechnik GmbH Rodder Damm 170 · 48432 Rheine Telefon: +49(0)5971 798-0

Telefax: +49(0)5971 798-698 u. 798-450

E-Mail: mail@ktr.com Internet: www.ktr.com Commerzbank AG Rheine 1 938 299 · BLZ 403 400 30 Deutsche Bank AG Rheine 4014 692 · BLZ 403 700 79 Stadtsparkasse Rheine 50 476 · BLZ 403 500 05 Postbank Dortmund 19 349 · 467 · BLZ 440 100 46

Geschäftsführer

Prof. Dr. h. c. Josef Gerstner Amtsgericht Steinfurt, HRB 3688

USt-IdNr.: DE 811295751

